
Product change notification (PCN)

Title / short description Printing and documentation change due to a change in standard in

the RIFLINE complete product range

Affected article category Relay modules

Change category Approval, Marking

Change number CCK210143_3-00

Reason for PCN/PDN Revision

Purpose/objective of the change

Normative basis for CE declaration changed from EN 50178 to IEC 60947-5-1

Detailed description of the change

Due to the upcoming discontinuation of EN 50178, we are changing to IEC 60947-5-1 as the normative

basis for CE, UKCA, and CMIM manufacturer’s declarations.

This will result in new manufacturer‘s declarations, which will be available at www.phoenixcontact.net/article

when the PCN (EOP) comes into force.

In addition, changes need to be made to the printing. These can be seen in the attached images (compare

“Old.jpg” and “New.jpg”).

Identifying characteristics

V/C and visual features (see images)

Start of Production (SOP) - Last Time Delivery (LTD) -

Effective date (EOP) 2023-05-01 End of Service (EOSR) -

End of Sales (EOS) -

Short-term change (< 6 months) or discontinuation (< 12 months), due to:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Short-term delivery stop by

supplier

Short-term recall by supplier

Force majeure Product improvement with

customer benefits

Others

Due to the (theoretically) possible discontinuation of EN 50178 at any time, the change to IEC 60947-5-1

must be implemented as soon as possible.

Attachments

• New.png

• Old.png

• Material_list.csv

• PCN-CCK210143_3-00 Bedruckungs- und Dokumentationsänderung aufgrund von Normenänderung

im Produktprogramm RIFLINE complete_DE

• PCN-CCK210143_3-00 Printing and documentation change due to a change in standard in the

RIFLINE complete product range_EN
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Material list

Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item
Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

1021593 RIF-1-RPT-MH-230AC/1X21 2 03

1021715 RIF-2-RPT-MH-L-230AC/4X21 02 03

1021766 RIF-2-RPT-MH-L-230AC/4X21AU 02 03

1049232 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21MS 02 03

1078681 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1ICT 00 01

1078686 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1ICT 01 02

1078802 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1IC 01 02

1078803 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1IC 00 01

1148699 RIF-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X2/2X1/AU/FG 03 04

1148703 RIF-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X2/3X1/AU/FG 03 04

1173451 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 00 01

1188142 RIF-1-RPT-LRC-230AC/2X21MS 00 01

1188144 RIF-1-RPT-L-24AC/2X21MS 00 01

1188200 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21AU 00 01

2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 03 04

2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21 04 05

2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 02 03

2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21 04 05

2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 02 03

2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21 04 05

2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 02 03

2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21 04 05

2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 02 03

2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21 04 05

2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 02 03

2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1 04 05

2903276 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21 04 05

2903277 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 04 05

2903278 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 04 05

2903285 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/3X21 02 03

2903287 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 02 03

2903288 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 02 03

2903292 RIF-3-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21 05 06

2903293 RIF-3-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 04 05

2903294 RIF-3-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 04 05

2903299 RIF-3-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 02 03

2903300 RIF-3-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 02 03

2903304 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21 05 06
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Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item

Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

2903305 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21 05 06

2903306 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/4X21 05 06

2903308 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 05 06

2903310 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 05 06

2903311 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 05 06

2903313 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 05 06

2903315 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 06 07

2903316 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21 02 03

2903317 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21 02 03

2903318 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/4X21 02 03

2903319 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/4X21 02 03

2903320 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 02 03

2903321 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 02 03

2903322 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 02 03

2903323 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 02 03

2903324 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/2X21 02 03

2903326 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 02 03

2903327 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21AU 04 05

2903328 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21AU 04 05

2903329 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21AU 04 05

2903330 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 04 05

2903331 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 06 07

2903332 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 04 05

2903333 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 04 05

2903334 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 04 05

2903339 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21 04 05

2903340 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21 04 05

2903341 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/1X21 04 05

2903342 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21 04 05

2903343 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21AU 03 04

2903344 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21AU 03 04

2903345 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21AU 03 04

2903346 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 03 04

2903347 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 03 04

2903348 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 03 04

2903349 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 03 04

2903350 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 03 04

2903355 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21 03 04

2903356 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21 03 04
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Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item

Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

2903357 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/1X21 03 04

2903358 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21 03 04

2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1AU 04 05

2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1AU 04 05

2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1 04 05

2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1 04 05

2903364 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1AU 02 03

2903365 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1AU 02 03

2903366 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1 02 03

2903367 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1 02 03

2903368 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21AU 05 06

2903369 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21AU 04 05

2903370 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21 04 05

2903371 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21 04 05

2903372 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21AU 02 03

2903373 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21AU 02 03

2903374 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21 02 03

2903375 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21 02 03

2905289 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 03 04

2905290 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21MS 03 04

2905291 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 04 05

2905292 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21MS 04 05

2905293 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/24DC/2 03 04

2905294 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/48DC/100 03 04

2905295 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/230AC/1 03 04

2905656 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/230AC/1 02 03

2905657 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/24DC/2 02 03

2905658 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/48DC/100 02 03

2905659 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 03 04

2905660 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 03 04

2905661 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21MS 03 04

2905662 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21MS 03 04

2906223 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/2X21 03 04

2906224 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1X21 03 04

2907468 RIF-0-BPT-M/ 21 02 03

2908215 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 04 05

2908327 RIF-0-RPT-M-24DC/21 02 03

2908332 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 02 03

2908500 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1X21 03 04
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Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item

Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

2908501 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/2X21 03 04

2909773 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21MS 03 04

2909774 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21MS 03 04

2909775 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21MS 02 03

2909776 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21MS 02 03

2909848 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 02 03

2909884 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1IC 02 03

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC 03 04

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC 03 04
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Produktänderungsmitteilung (PCN)

Titel / kurze Beschreibung Bedruckungs- und Dokumentationsänderung aufgrund von
Normenänderung im Produktprogramm RIFLINE complete

Betroffene Artikelkategorie Relaismodule

Änderungskategorie Zulassung, Beschriftung

Änderungsnummer CCK210143_3-00

Grund der PCN/PDN Revisionierung

Zweck/Ziel der Änderung
Umstellung der Normengrundlage für die CE-Erklärung von EN 50178 auf IEC 60947-5-1

Detailbeschreibung der Änderung
Durch die bevorstehende Abkündigung der EN 50178 stellen wir die normative Grundlage für die CE,
UKCA und CMIM Herstellererklärungen auf die IEC 60947-5-1 um.
Daraus resultieren neue Herstellererklärungen welche, mit Inkrafttreten der PCN (EOP), auf
www.phoenixcontact.net/article abrufbar sein werden.
Zusätzlich werden Änderungen an der Bedruckung notwendig. Diese sind auf den beigefügten Bildern zu
erkennen (Vgl. "Old.jpg" und "New.jpg").

Identifizierende Merkmale
V/C und optische Merkmale (Siehe Bilder)

Beginn der Herstellung (SOP) - Letztmalige Lieferung (LTD) -
Inkrafttreten der Änderung (EOP) 2023-05-01 Einstellung von Service (EOSR) -
Einstellung des Vertriebs (EOS) -

Kurzfristige Änderung (< 6 Monate) oder Abkündigung (< 12 Monate), auf Grund von:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Kurzfristiger Lieferstopp durch
den Lieferanten

Kurzfristiger Rückruf durch den
Lieferanten

Höhere Gewalt Produktverbesserung mit
Kundennutzen

Sonstiges

Aufgrund der (theoretisch) jederzeit möglichen Abkündigung der EN 50178 muss die Änderung auf die IEC
60947-5-1 so schnell wie möglich durchgeführt werden.

Anlagen

• New.png

• Old.png

• Material_list.csv

• PCN-CCK210143_3-00 Bedruckungs- und Dokumentationsänderung aufgrund von Normenänderung
im Produktprogramm RIFLINE complete_DE

• PCN-CCK210143_3-00 Printing and documentation change due to a change in standard in the
RIFLINE complete product range_EN
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Materialliste
Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel

Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

1021593 RIF-1-RPT-MH-230AC/1X21 2 03

1021715 RIF-2-RPT-MH-L-230AC/4X21 02 03

1021766 RIF-2-RPT-MH-L-230AC/4X21AU 02 03

1049232 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21MS 02 03

1078681 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1ICT 00 01

1078686 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1ICT 01 02

1078802 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1IC 01 02

1078803 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1IC 00 01

1148699 RIF-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X2/2X1/AU/FG 03 04

1148703 RIF-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X2/3X1/AU/FG 03 04

1173451 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 00 01

1188142 RIF-1-RPT-LRC-230AC/2X21MS 00 01

1188144 RIF-1-RPT-L-24AC/2X21MS 00 01

1188200 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21AU 00 01

2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 03 04

2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21 04 05

2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 02 03

2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21 04 05

2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 02 03

2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21 04 05

2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 02 03

2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21 04 05

2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 02 03

2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21 04 05

2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 02 03

2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1 04 05

2903276 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21 04 05

2903277 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 04 05

2903278 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 04 05

2903285 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/3X21 02 03

2903287 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 02 03

2903288 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 02 03

2903292 RIF-3-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21 05 06

2903293 RIF-3-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 04 05

2903294 RIF-3-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 04 05

2903299 RIF-3-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 02 03

2903300 RIF-3-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 02 03

2903304 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21 05 06
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Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel
Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

2903305 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21 05 06

2903306 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/4X21 05 06

2903308 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 05 06

2903310 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 05 06

2903311 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 05 06

2903313 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 05 06

2903315 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 06 07

2903316 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21 02 03

2903317 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21 02 03

2903318 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/4X21 02 03

2903319 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/4X21 02 03

2903320 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 02 03

2903321 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 02 03

2903322 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 02 03

2903323 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 02 03

2903324 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/2X21 02 03

2903326 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 02 03

2903327 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21AU 04 05

2903328 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21AU 04 05

2903329 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21AU 04 05

2903330 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 04 05

2903331 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 06 07

2903332 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 04 05

2903333 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 04 05

2903334 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 04 05

2903339 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21 04 05

2903340 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21 04 05

2903341 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/1X21 04 05

2903342 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21 04 05

2903343 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21AU 03 04

2903344 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21AU 03 04

2903345 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21AU 03 04

2903346 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 03 04

2903347 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 03 04

2903348 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 03 04

2903349 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 03 04

2903350 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 03 04

2903355 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21 03 04

2903356 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21 03 04
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Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel
Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

2903357 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/1X21 03 04

2903358 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21 03 04

2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1AU 04 05

2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1AU 04 05

2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1 04 05

2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1 04 05

2903364 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1AU 02 03

2903365 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1AU 02 03

2903366 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1 02 03

2903367 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1 02 03

2903368 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21AU 05 06

2903369 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21AU 04 05

2903370 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21 04 05

2903371 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21 04 05

2903372 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21AU 02 03

2903373 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21AU 02 03

2903374 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21 02 03

2903375 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21 02 03

2905289 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 03 04

2905290 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21MS 03 04

2905291 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 04 05

2905292 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21MS 04 05

2905293 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/24DC/2 03 04

2905294 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/48DC/100 03 04

2905295 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/230AC/1 03 04

2905656 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/230AC/1 02 03

2905657 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/24DC/2 02 03

2905658 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/48DC/100 02 03

2905659 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 03 04

2905660 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 03 04

2905661 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21MS 03 04

2905662 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21MS 03 04

2906223 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/2X21 03 04

2906224 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1X21 03 04

2907468 RIF-0-BPT-M/ 21 02 03

2908215 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 04 05

2908327 RIF-0-RPT-M-24DC/21 02 03

2908332 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 02 03

2908500 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1X21 03 04
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Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel
Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

2908501 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/2X21 03 04

2909773 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21MS 03 04

2909774 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21MS 03 04

2909775 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21MS 02 03

2909776 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21MS 02 03

2909848 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 02 03

2909884 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1IC 02 03

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC 03 04

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC 03 04
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Item no. Type old new Substitute item Replacement product designation eCl@ss 11.0

1021593 RIF-1-RPT-MH-230AC/1X21 2 03 27371601

1021715 RIF-2-RPT-MH-L-230AC/4X21 02 03 27371601

1021766 RIF-2-RPT-MH-L-230AC/4X21AU 02 03 27371601

1049232 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21MS 02 03 27371601

1078681 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1ICT 00 01 27371601

1078686 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1ICT 01 02 27371601

1078802 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1IC 01 02 27371601

1078803 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1IC 00 01 27371601

1148699 RIF-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X2/2X1/AU/FG 03 04 27371601

1148703 RIF-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X2/3X1/AU/FG 03 04 27371601

1173451 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 00 01 27371601

1188142 RIF-1-RPT-LRC-230AC/2X21MS 00 01 27371601

1188144 RIF-1-RPT-L-24AC/2X21MS 00 01 27371601

1188200 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21AU 00 01 27371601

2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 03 04 27371603

2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21 04 05 27371603

2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 02 03 27371603

2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21 04 05 27371603

2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 02 03 27371603

2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21 04 05 27371603

2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 02 03 27371603

2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21 04 05 27371603

2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 02 03 27371603

2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21 04 05 27371603

2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 02 03 27371603

2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1 04 05 27371603

2903276 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21 04 05 27371601

2903277 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 04 05 27371601

2903278 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 04 05 27371601

2903285 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/3X21 02 03 27371601

2903287 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 02 03 27371601

2903288 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 02 03 27371601

2903292 RIF-3-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21 05 06 27371601

2903293 RIF-3-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 04 05 27371601

2903294 RIF-3-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 04 05 27371601

2903299 RIF-3-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 02 03 27371601

2903300 RIF-3-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 02 03 27371601

2903304 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21 05 06 27371601

2903305 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21 05 06 27371601

2903306 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/4X21 05 06 27371601

2903308 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 05 06 27371601

2903310 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 05 06 27371601

2903311 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 05 06 27371601

2903313 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 05 06 27371601

2903315 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 06 07 27371601

2903316 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21 02 03 27371601

2903317 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21 02 03 27371601

2903318 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/4X21 02 03 27371601

2903319 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/4X21 02 03 27371601

2903320 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 02 03 27371601



2903321 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 02 03 27371601

2903322 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 02 03 27371601

2903323 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 02 03 27371601

2903324 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/2X21 02 03 27371601

2903326 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 02 03 27371601

2903327 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21AU 04 05 27371601

2903328 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21AU 04 05 27371601

2903329 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21AU 04 05 27371601

2903330 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 04 05 27371601

2903331 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 06 07 27371601

2903332 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 04 05 27371601

2903333 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 04 05 27371601

2903334 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 04 05 27371601

2903339 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21 04 05 27371601

2903340 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21 04 05 27371601

2903341 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/1X21 04 05 27371601

2903342 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21 04 05 27371601

2903343 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21AU 03 04 27371601

2903344 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21AU 03 04 27371601

2903345 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21AU 03 04 27371601

2903346 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 03 04 27371601

2903347 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 03 04 27371601

2903348 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 03 04 27371601

2903349 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 03 04 27371601

2903350 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 03 04 27371601

2903355 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21 03 04 27371601

2903356 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21 03 04 27371601

2903357 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/1X21 03 04 27371601

2903358 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21 03 04 27371601

2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1AU 04 05 27371601

2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1AU 04 05 27371601

2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1 04 05 27371601

2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1 04 05 27371601

2903364 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1AU 02 03 27371601

2903365 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1AU 02 03 27371601

2903366 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1 02 03 27371601

2903367 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1 02 03 27371601

2903368 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21AU 05 06 27371601

2903369 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21AU 04 05 27371601

2903370 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21 04 05 27371601

2903371 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21 04 05 27371601

2903372 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21AU 02 03 27371601

2903373 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21AU 02 03 27371601

2903374 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21 02 03 27371601

2903375 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21 02 03 27371601

2905289 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 03 04 27371601

2905290 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21MS 03 04 27371601

2905291 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 04 05 27371601

2905292 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21MS 04 05 27371601

2905293 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/24DC/2 03 04 27371604

2905294 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/48DC/100 03 04 27371604



2905295 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/230AC/1 03 04 27371604

2905656 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/230AC/1 02 03 27371604

2905657 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/24DC/2 02 03 27371604

2905658 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/48DC/100 02 03 27371604

2905659 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 03 04 27371601

2905660 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 03 04 27371601

2905661 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21MS 03 04 27371601

2905662 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21MS 03 04 27371601

2906223 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/2X21 03 04 27371601

2906224 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1X21 03 04 27371601

2907468 RIF-0-BPT-M/ 21 02 03 27371603

2908215 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 04 05 27371601

2908327 RIF-0-RPT-M-24DC/21 02 03 27371601

2908332 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 02 03 27371601

2908500 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1X21 03 04 27371601

2908501 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/2X21 03 04 27371601

2909773 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21MS 03 04 27371601

2909774 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21MS 03 04 27371601

2909775 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21MS 02 03 27371601

2909776 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21MS 02 03 27371601

2909848 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 02 03 27371601

2909884 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1IC 02 03 27371601

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC 03 04 27371601

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC 03 04 27371601






